	FORM PTO-1595 RECOPDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(REV. 6-93) 10-06-200	D Patent and Trademark Office			
5	OMB No. 07\651-0011 (¢	SEP 2 8 2005) Atty Docket No.: 29452			
0		f sord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
30	1. Name of convey	2. Name and ess of receiving party(ies)			
9	Vladimir NADDAKA; Eyal KLOPFER; Shady SAEED; Oded ARAD; Joseph KASPI	Name: <u>Chemagis Ltd.</u>			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 29 Lehi Street			
	🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger				
	□ Security □ Change of Name	City: <u>Bnei-Brak</u> State: Country: <u>Israel</u> ZIP: <u>51200</u>			
	□ Other				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	Execution Date: Vladimir NADDAKA, Eyal KLOPFER, Shady SAEED, Oded ARAD: June 27, 2005; Joseph KASPI: July 12, 2005				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution				
	date of the application is: A. US Patent Application No. 11/153,402, filed on June 16, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
	Name an address of party to whom correspon	ndence 5. Total number of applications and			
	concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved; 1			
	Name: <u>Martin Moynihan</u>				
	Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc.	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>			
	Street Address: P.O. Box 16446	Enclosed			
	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		7. Deposit Account number: 50-1407			
10/	03/2005 ECOOPER 00000413 501407 111534420 NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
01	C:8021 40.00 DA				
	8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Martin MoynihanMartin MognihanSeptember 26, 2005Name of Person SigningSignatureDate				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

() (PATENT REEL: 017048 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Vladimir NADDAKA	2 Nirim Street, Apartment 7, 71338 Lod, Israel	
Eyal KLOPFER	25 Zeitlin Street, 64955 Tel Aviv, Israel	
Shady SAEED	3 Asfoor Street, 33266 Haifa, Israel	
Oded ARAD	49 HaNassi HaRishon Street, 76303 Rechovot, Israel	
Joseph KASPI	13 Borochov Street, 53201 Givatayim, Israel	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Chemagis Ltd. 29 Lehi Street 51200 Bnei-Brak Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DERIVATIVES OF 1,2-BENZISOXAZOLE-3-METHANE SULFONIC ACID AS NOVEL INTERMEDIATES FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ZONISAMIDE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 29452

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention

so upply for, obtain and enforce i atent protection for said invention.				
Vnaddaka	Even Kloker	they of		
Vladimir NADDAKA	Eya KLOPFER	Shady SALED		
Date: 27.06. 2005	Date: 27/6/05	Date: 27-6.2005		
_Oala	al toser	4 Kasp		
Oded ARAD	Joseph KA	SPI		
Date: 17	[[], Date:]	ly 11 2005		
		/ /		

PATENT REEL: 017048 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 09/28/2005